
 

 

 

Content: 

 

Nam Long Investment Corporation announces the list of internal persons & related persons registering to buy shares in the private placement 

(August 2021)  as follows: 

No. Full name Position Strategic 

investor/ 

Professional 

stock 

investors 

Foreign 

investor/Domestic 

investor  

Volume 

before 

trading 

(share) 

Registerd 

volume 

(estimated) 

(share) 

Volume after 

trading 

(estimated) 

(share) 

% ownership 

ratio after 

trading 

 

1 

 

Nguyen Xuan Quang 

 

Chairman of 

BOD 

 

Professional 

stock 

investors 

 

Domestic investor  
 

37,022,810 

 

5,000,000 

 

42,022,810 

  

12.17% 

 

2 

 

Tran Thanh Phong 

 

Deputy 

chairman of 

BOD 

 

Professional 

stock 

investors 

 

Domestic investor  
 

12,136,418 

 

3,000,000 

 

15,136,418 

 

 

4.38% 

 

3 

 

Cao Tan Thach 

 

Member of 

BOD 

 

Professional 

stock 

investors 

 

Domestic investor  
 

1,256,040 

 

3,500,000 

 

4,756,040 

 

1.38% 

 

Code 

 

NLG 
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4 

 

Pham Dinh Huy 

 

Director 

 

Professional 

stock 

investors 

 

Domestic investor  
 

19,418 

 

1,600,000 

 

1,619,418 

 

0.47% 

 

5 

 

Nguyen Thi Bich Ngoc 

 

Related 

person to Mr. 

Nguyen 

Xuan Quang 

 

Professional 

stock 

investors 

 

Domestic investor 

 

12,272,284 

 

2,000,000 

 

14,272,284 

 

4.13% 

 

6 

 

Thai Binh Investment JSC 

 

Related 

person to Mr. 

Nguyen Duc 

Thuan 

(member of 

BOD) 

 

Professional 

stock 

investors 

 

Domestic investor  
 

17,281,900 

 

4,200,000 

 

21,481,900 

 

6.22% 

 

7 

 

Tan Hiep Investment Com 

Ltd 

 

Related 

person to Mr. 

Nguyen 

Xuan Quang 

 

Professional 

stock 

investors 

 

Domestic investor  
 

1,895,606 

 

1,000,000 

 

2,895,606 

 

0.84% 

 


