Code **NLG** 

Company name Nam Long Investment Corporation

Date 08/20/2021

Subject List of internal persons & related persons in the private placement

**Content:** 

Nam Long Investment Corporation announces the list of internal persons & related persons registering to buy shares in the private placement (August 2021) as follows:

No.	Full name	Position	Strategic	Foreign	Volume	Registerd	Volume after	% ownership
			investor/	investor/Domestic	before	volume	trading	ratio after
			Professional	investor	trading	(estimated)	(estimated)	trading
			stock		(share)	(share)	(share)	
			investors					
1	Nguyen Xuan Quang	Chairman of BOD	Professional stock investors	Domestic investor	37,022,810	5,000,000	42,022,810	12.17%
2	Tran Thanh Phong	Deputy chairman of BOD	Professional stock investors	Domestic investor	12,136,418	3,000,000	15,136,418	4.38%
3	Cao Tan Thach	Member of BOD	Professional stock investors	Domestic investor	1,256,040	3,500,000	4,756,040	1.38%

4	Pham Dinh Huy	Director	Professional stock investors	Domestic investor	19,418	1,600,000	1,619,418	0.47%
5	Nguyen Thi Bich Ngoc	Related person to Mr. Nguyen Xuan Quang	Professional stock investors	Domestic investor	12,272,284	2,000,000	14,272,284	4.13%
6	Thai Binh Investment JSC	Related person to Mr. Nguyen Duc Thuan (member of BOD)	Professional stock investors	Domestic investor	17,281,900	4,200,000	21,481,900	6.22%
7	Tan Hiep Investment Com Ltd	Related person to Mr. Nguyen Xuan Quang	Professional stock investors	Domestic investor	1,895,606	1,000,000	2,895,606	0.84%